

\220

SLP(C)No. 2959 OF 2003

ITEM No.9

Court No. 7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2959/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 04/12/2002 in FAO 334/02
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

K.K. SHARMA (D) BY LRS.
(With Office Report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 28/02/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Adv. for
M/s K.L. Mehta & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

The petitioner is directed to furnish the details, if any, of the acquisition of properties by
the deceased during the tenure of his service, by the next date of heaqring.

(D.L. Chugh)(K.K. Chadha)
Court MasterCourt Master